CRANE Co.
280N MIDLAND AVENUE, STE.258, SADDLE BROOK, NJ 07663 TEL: 201-794-7650 FAX: 201-794-0913
01/05/2018              TECH-537/ D.W.O. 23142    Page 1 of 21
 Controls
EaziCal II -  Intrinsically Safe Valve Positioner
OPERATING MANUAL
IOM:     Tech-537 Revision:  -

01/05/2018              TECH-537/ D.W.O. 23142    Page 7 of 21
2 Order Guide
Base Model
E AVID EaziCal II Positioner
Housing material
A Aluminium
S Stainless Steel CF8M (316)
Z Engineered resin
Application
C Re-Transmission
R High Flow and Re-Transmission
Conduit Entry
2 1 x M20
5 1 x 3/4" NPT
8 1 x M25
B 2 x M20                            (ATEX & IECEx ONLY)
Switches / sensors
000 No Switches Fitted
201 2 x Mechanical SPDT                  (Non-Hazardous ONLY  -  No Approval)
202 2 x T - Switches
203 2 x P&F NJ2-V3-N
210 2 x IFM IS5026                              (Non-Hazardous ONLY  -  No Approval)
211 2 x IFM IS5001                              (Non-Hazardous ONLY  -  No Approval)
216 2 x Gold Plate Mechanical SPDT
257 2 x P&F NBB2-V3-E2-3G-3D         (Non-Hazardous ONLY  -  No Approval)
Terminal Strip
D 10 Pt Terminal Strip
Mounting
D Direct Mount Metric Fixings
I Direct Mount Imperial  Fixings
0 Metric
B Imperial
Place holder
0 Not applicable
Manifold
B BSP Aluminium
D BSP Stainless steel 316
N NPT Aluminium
P NPT Stainless steel 316
Special feature
00 Standard
AA Grilamid outer Beacon
BU NPT Filter regulator
Approvals
0  (Non-Hazardous ONLY  -  No Approval)
A ATEX / IECEx
U Universal (ATEX / IECEx / NEC)
Revision
R* Internal Revision Number *
E - Z C 2 000 D D 0 B 00 - A R3 =  Model Number EZ-C2000DD0B00-AR3
CRANE Co.
280N MIDLAND AVENUE, STE.258, SADDLE BROOK, NJ 07663 TEL: 201-794-7650 FAX: 201-794-0913
01/05/2018              TECH-537/ D.W.O. 23142    Page 8 of 21
3 Definitions
This symbol warns the user of possible danger. Failure to heed this warning may lead to personal
injury or death and/or severe damage to equipment.
This symbol identifies information about operating the equipment in a particular manner that may
damage it or result in a system failure. Failure to heed this warning can lead to total failure of the
equipment or any other connected equipment.
This symbol draws attention to information that is essential for understanding the operation and/or
features of the equipment.
4 Installation
4.1  Mounting
 Choice of Mounting:
Figure 1
Mounting for Direct Mount (Mod Mount) Option
Actuator
Coupler
Mod Mount
Bracket
CRANE Co.